For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800
_______________Genera l Descript ion
Maxim’s MX7575/MX7576 are high-speed (5µs/10µs),
microprocessor (µP) compatible, 8-bit analog-to-digital
converters (ADCs). The MX7575 provides an on-chip
track/hold function that allows full-scale signals up to
50kHz (386mV/µs slew rate) to be acquired and digi-
tized accurately. Both ADCs use a successive-approxi-

18 Wide SO
______________Ordering Informat ion
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
*   Contact factory for dice specifications.
** Contact factory for availability.
MX7575KCWN 0°C to +70°C 18 Wide SO
MX7575JP 0°C to +70°C 20 PLCC
MX7575KP 0°C to +70°C 20 PLCC
INL
(LSB)
±1
±1/2
±1
±1/2
±1
±1/2
MX7575J/D 0°C to +70°C Dice* ±1
MX7575AQ -25°C to +85°C 18 CERDIP**
MX7575BQ -25°C to +85°C 18 CERDIP**
±1
±1/2
M
X